FOrlM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RE(12-02-1	998	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	į						
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				<u>▼</u>	▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Pa	100912	037	∡ched original	documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				eiving party(ies)		
Wilden Pump & Engi a California corpo	_	ompany,			Systems, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Internal Ad	dress:			
3. Nature of conveyance:							
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			Street Address: 1285 Reamwood Ave.				
☐ Security Agreement		nange of Name	City Corre		O		
Other Notice of Release of Security Interest			City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94089				
Execution Date: November	17, 1998		Additional na	me(s) & address(e	es) attached 🌣 Yes 🗅 No		
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	U.S. Pat	ent No. 5,	195,878			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
-	_	, ,					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	•		B. Patent	No.(s)			
	A	dditional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🕮 N	No			
5. Name and address of party to	o whom corres	pondence	6. Total numb	per of applicatio	ns and patents involved:		
concerning document should	be mailed:			····			
Name: Bruce G. Cha	pman, Esq	[•	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP		☐ Enclosed					
					ged to deposit account y only, if any)		
Street Address: 633 W. Suite	Fifth St 4700	reet	8. Deposit ac	count number:			
City: Los Angeles St 2/01/1998 DMGUYEN 0000069 5195878	ate: <u>CA</u>	ZIP: 90071-	(Attach dupli	cate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)		
),00 OP	·	E THIS SPACE	<u> </u>			
79							
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 							
Bruce G. Chapman November 24, 1998							
Name of Person Signing Date 4							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

Additional Names and Addresses of Receiving Parties For Notice of Release of Security Interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,195,878

Consolidated Oberg Industries, Ltd. 1285 Reamwood Ave. Sunnyvale, California 94089

Hytec Flow Systems, a partnership 1285 Reamwood Ave. Sunnyvale, California 94089

PATENT REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0333

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. Patent N	lo. 5,195,878)	
Issued:	March 23, 1993		
Inventors:	Schiavo et al.)	
	OPERATED HIGH-TEMPERATURE ROSIVE LIQUID PUMP))	

Notice of Release of Security Interest

In view of satisfaction of the underlying debt, Wilden Pump & Engineering Company, a California corporation having its principal place of business in Grand Terrace, California, hereby RELEASES the security interest in U.S. Patent No. 5,195,878 granted to it on January 29, 1998 by Hytec Flow Systems, Inc., a California corporation and its parent holding company, Consolidated Oberg Industries, Ltd., a Canadian corporation, and Hytec Flow Systems, a partnership, all with their principal place of business in Sunnyvale, California.

Dated: November <u>77</u>, 1998

Bruce J. Bartells, President/CEO

Wilden Pump & Engineering Company,

a California corporation

LA-58713.1

PATENT REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0334

State of California)	
)	SS.
County of San Bernardino)	

On this ______ day of November, 1998, before me _______ KISTIN A. GREEN,, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Bruce J. Bartells, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within this instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KRISTIN A. GREEN
Commission #1077029
Notary Public — California
San Bernardino County
My Comm. Expires Nov 5, 1999

RECORDED: 12/02/1998

Notary Public in and for said County and State